H \$40.00 197401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitac International Corp.		12/03/2015	Corporation: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aruba Networks, Inc.		
Street Address:	1344 Crossman Avenue		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94089		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1974014	MERIDIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108205988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tm_filings@bstz.com, peter_bromaghim@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Peter B. Bromaghim

Address Line 1:12400 Wilshire Blvd., 7th FloorAddress Line 2:Blakely Sokoloff Taylor Zafman LLPAddress Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: 6259.M001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter B. Bromaghim	
SIGNATURE:	/PeteBromaghim/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - MERIDIAN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005801 FRAME: 0112

EXHIBIT A - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mitac International Corp, a corporation organized under the laws of Taiwan, with a principal address at Hsinchu Science-Based Industrial Park, 1, R&D Road II, Hsinchu Hsien, Taiwan (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record title owner of the trademark MERIDIAN and the following registrations thereof in the countries set forth below (collectively "Registrations"):

Registered Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
MERIDIAN	United States	1,974,014	May 14, 1996
MERIDIAN	Canada	TMA597,662	December 16, 2003
MERIDIAN	European Community	002374965	December 12, 2002
MERIDIAN	Australia	889,201	January 4, 2005
MERIDIAN	New Zealand	645,421	July 7, 2003

WHEREAS, Aruba Networks, Inc., a Delaware (U.S.) Corporation with a principal address at 1344 Crossman Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter "Assignee") and Assignor have entered into that certain agreement titled, "Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement," pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of the rights, title, and interest in the MERIDIAN trademark and the Registrations thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the MERIDIAN trademark and the Registration(s) thereof, together with the entire good will of the business symbolized by said mark (or the portion of the business to which said mark pertains), including the right to bring actions for infringement in its own name against parties that may have infringed the MERIDIAN Mark prior to the date of this Assignment, and to solely receive and collect all damages and settlements from such parties for any infringement occurring before and/or after this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the <u>3</u> day of <u>December</u> 2015.

MITAC INTERNATIONAL CORP.

Name: Huiling Lee Title: Senior Director

Billiples



RECORDED: 05/26/2016